BÖX ASSIGNMENTS	08-2	24-2001		DO NOT US	E FOR TRADEMARKS
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSION SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATMA	LER OF	321568		.OF.	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(I 1. Atze J. NIJENHUIS 3. Boudewijn J.R. SCHOLTENS 2 1 5. 7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVE	ES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	2. Rene ABE		.01 .	
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) REC	EIVING INTEREST:				
ADDRESS: Het Overloon, 6411 TE H	leerlen, the Netherlands				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS	S(ES) ATTACHED? YE	S ⊠NO			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DO (Submit herewith only one docum document) NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DO (Submit herewith only one document) NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DO (Submit herewith only one document)	ent for recordation—multip	_			
	:REST		DATE: June 13, 200 9, 2001	1, June 18, 2001 and	
SECURITY MERGER EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DEC ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)	_] OTHER : LARATION IF FILED HER	EWITH: (NOTE:	IF DATE	ES ON DECLARATIO	N AND
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S).	OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL	SHEET(S) attac	hed?	YES NO	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	1# INVENTOR	B. PATENT N		M#	1# INVENTOR
series code/serial no	if not in item 1		and a		if not in item 1
09/882,298 281475	NIJENHUIS	0 111110	10.00		
Name & Address of Party to Whor Concerning Document Should be		6. NUMBER APPLNS			<u>1</u>
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102		7. AMOUNT (ABOVE TO		ENCLOSED: (Code 640 = \$40	581)
5.5ATTY DKT:		8. IF ABOVE I	FEE IS M	IISSING OR INADEQU	ATE CHARGE
P 281475	9462US/CNT1	UNDER ORDI	ER NO	DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 30268	NUMBER: 03-3975 281475
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup, sheet not re	equired	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.
9.					
1 m Soll	1		ttachme	nges <u>including</u> this nts and document sheet)	2
Signature Attorney: Paul L. Sharer		- Deta	-1.04.00	004	
Reg. No. 36004 Atty/Sec: PLS/cdw TEL	(703) 905-2180		st 21, 20 (703) 90		
	FILE WITH PTO RETU				
8/22/2001 EEKUBAY1 00000021 09882298	٦	•		,	
	00 OP				

30210274_1.DOC

For Inventions made outside USA

executed with or after a	applic	<u>ation</u>
Atty. Dkt. PMS 281475		9462USWO
-	M#	Client Ref.

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP
ntellectual Property Group
Ninth Floor, East Tower
1400 Naw Vark Avanua NIM

1100 New York Avenue, N.W. AUG 2 1 2001 Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT	NONPROVISIONAL

NONPROVISIONAL

5) Name:

RECORDED: 08/21/2001

	In cor	nsideration of the sum of Ten D	ollars (\$10.00) and o	other go	od and valuable co	onsideration pa	aid to each of
the undersigne	ed, to wit:						
INSERT	(1)	Atze J. NIJENHUIS		(2)	René ABERSO	ON	
NAME(S) OF	(3)	Boudewijn J.R. SCHOI	_TENS	(4)			
INVENTOR(S)	(5)				box if continued o	on page 2	
the receipt and assign(s) and		cy of which are hereby acknow) unto:	vledged by the under	rsigned	who at the reques	t of, hereby se	베(s),
INSERT		DSM N.V.					
NAME(S) OF	-	Het Overloon					
ASSIGNEE(S)	-	6411 TE Heerlen		10			
& ADDRESS(E	S)	the Netherlands					
		NEE") the entire right, title and interest for ontinuations, substitutes, and reissues the	reof; and all resulting patents	s, known a	as		oplications
INVENTION		INTRINSICALLY GEL-F	REE, RANDOML	Y BRA	ANCHED POLY	AMIDE	İ
<u>NOTE</u> → → (Complete		for which the undersigned executed (A) even date herewit (B) on		Patents o	of the United States of A	America:	
line A, B and/o	or C)	(C) X in U.S. Appln. No.	09/882,298		filed	June 18,	2001
shall hereinafter ac	E, for its interect on behalf of AND the GNEE to ASSI	e undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify an GNEE'S full protection and title in and to t dersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Ma	and legals representatives; the description of the and execute any papers for AS the invention hereby transferrous for the control of the angle of t	the unders SSIGNEE, red.	signed agree(s) that the a	ttorney of record in and legal representa	said application
H	NVENTO	RS		DA	TE SIGNED	WITNESSES	3
1):			Ŋ	- کر	. (; 1)		_
Name:	Atze J. N	IIJENHUIS					
2)		Rene Alberson		_(C	1-06-01		
Name: F	René AB	1 //	_		O .		
3)		B.J.R Scholle	us		P.06.2001		
Name: E	3oudewi	jn J.R. SCHOLTENS					
4)							
Name:							

PAT-114 11/97